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The National Committees are non-profit organizations that represent IGCP

France

in a particular country. The major aim of an IGCP National Committee is the
organization and coordination of the IGCP-related outreach in the country
and to sustain linkages of the national geological institutions and individuals
with the international scientific community, and notably the IGCP.
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IGCP Secretariat )
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7 place de Fontenoy Indonesia Britain and Northern Ireland
7532 Paris 07 5P Italy United States of America
France _
+33(0)1 45 68 14 33 Ireland Viet Nam

+33(0)1456841 34
o.adiyaman@unesco.org




Dr Sergio Miguel Georgieff
Chairperson
Universidad Nacional de Tucuman
Facultad de Ciencias naturales e Instituto Miguel Lillo
Miguel Lillo 205
San Miguel de Tucumadn
Argentina
sergio_georgieff@csnat.unt.edu.ar; sergio_georgieff@yahoo.com

Dr Richard Glen
Chairperson
IGCP National Committee
Department of Earth & Planetary Sciences
Macquarie University
Sydney NSW 2109
Australia
geology.rg@gmail.com

Dr Werner E. Piller
Chairperson
IGCP National Committee
University of Graz
Institute for Earth Sciences (Geology and Palaeontology)
Heinrichstrasse 26
A-8010 Graz
Austria
werner.piller@uni-graz.at

Dr Giinter Kock
Secretary
Austrian National Committee for Geo/Hydro Sciences
c/o Austrian Academy of Sciences
International Research Programmes
Dr. Ignaz Seipel-Platz 2
1010 Vienna
Austria
guenter.koeck@oeaw.ac.at



mailto:sergio_georgieff@csnat.unt.edu.ar;
mailto:geology.rg@gmail.com
mailto:werner.piller@uni-graz.at
mailto:guenter.koeck@oeaw.ac.at

Dr Arif Jafar Ismail-Zadeh

Executive Secretary
IGCP National Committee
Geology Institute of AzZNAS
Azerbaijan Academy of Sciences
H. Javid ave., 29A
Baku, AZ1143
Azerbaijan

arifismail@excite.com

Mr Afia Akhtar

Director General
Geological Survey of Bangladesh
153 Pioneer Road - Segunbagicha
Dhaka 1000
Bangladesh
afia@dhaka.agni.com

Professor Diogenes de Almeida Campos
Chairperson
IGCP National Committee
Museu de Ciéncias da Terra — SBG/CPRM
Av. Pasteur 404
22290-255 Rio de Janeiro
RJ - Brazil
diogenes.campos@cprm.gov.br

Mr Gerhard Beurlen

Secretary
IGCP National Committee
Av. 21 de Janeiro 750 BI. 1 Apto. 401
89107-000 Pomerode, Centro
SC - Brazil
GBeurlen@novanet.com.br



mailto:arifismail@excite.com
mailto:afia@dhaka.agni.com
mailto:diogenes.campos@cprm.gov.br
mailto:GBeurlen@novanet.com.br

Professor Daria Ivanova

President
IGCP National Committee
Geological Institute
Academician Gheorghi Boncev
Str. B1.24
1113 Sofia
Bulgaria
dariaiv@yahoo.com

Dr Valeri Sachanski
Secretary
IGCP National Committee
University of Mining and Geology “St. Ivan Rilski”
Prof. Boyan Kamenov Str.
1700 Sofia
Bulgaria
v_sachanski@geology.bas.bg

Dr Stephen T. Johnston

Chairperson
Canadian National Committee for IGCP
School of Earth & Ocean Sciences
University of Victoria
PO Box 3055 STN CSC
Victoria, BC, VBW 3P6
Canada

stji@uvic.ca

Professor Hou Zenggian
Chairperson
Chinese National Committee for IGCP
Institute of Geology
Chinese Academy of Geological Sciences (CAGS)
26 Baiwanzhuang Road
Beijing 100037
China
houzenggian@126.com



mailto:dariaiv@yahoo.com
mailto:v_sachanski@geology.bas.bg
mailto:stj@uvic.ca
mailto:liudunyi@bjshrimp.cn

Professor Wu Zhenhan
Secretary-General
Chinese National Committee for IGCP
Director General of the Department of Science, Technology and International
Cooperation, China Geological Survey
Vice President of Chinese Academy of Geological Sciences
26 Baiwanzhuang Road
Beijing 100037
China
dic@cags.ac.cn; zhenhanwu@cags.ac.cn

www.cags.ac.cn/igcp-china

Dr Valentin Kanda

Chairperson
IGCP National Committee
c¢/o National Commission of UNESCO
BP 13275 KIN |
Kinshasa / Gombe G.C.
Democratic Republic of Congo
vkanku@yahoo.com

Professor Igor Vlahovic
Director
IGCP National Committee
Faculty of Mining, Geology and Petroleum Engineering
Pierottijeva 6
HR-1000 Zagreb
Croatia
Igor.vlahovic@rgn.hr

Dr Costas Constantinou
Director
IGCP National Committee
Geological Survey Department
Ministry of Agriculture, Rural Development and Environment
1 Lefkonos
1415 Nicosia
Cyprus

director@gsd.moa.gov.cy



mailto:dic@cags.ac.cn
mailto:zhenhanwu@cags.ac.cn
http://www.cags.ac.cn/igcp-china
mailto:vkanku@yahoo.com
mailto:Igor.vlahovic@rgn.hr
mailto:director@gsd.moa.gov.cy

Dr Radek Mikulas

Chairperson
IGCP National Committee
Institute of Geology AS CR, v.v.i.
Rozvojova 269
165 00 Prague 6
Czech Republic

mikulas@gli.cas.cz

Dr Andrea Svobodova

Secretary
IGCP National Committee
Institute of Geology AS CR, v.v.i.
Rozvojova 269
165 00 Prague 6
Czech Republic
asvobodova@gli.cas.cz

Prof. Petri Peltonen

Chairperson
Finnish National IGCP Committee
Department of Geosciences and Geography
University of Helsinki
P.O. Box 64 (Gustaf Hallstromin katu 2)
FI-00014 University of Helsinki
Finland
petri.t.peltonen@helsinki.fi

Dr Riikka Kietdavdinen

Secretary
Finnish National IGCP Committee
Geological Survey of Finland
P.O. Box 96 (Vuarimiehentie 5)
FI-02151 Espoo
Finland
riikka.kietavainen@gtk.fi



mailto:mikulas@gli.cas.cz
mailto:asvobodova@gli.cas.cz
mailto:petri.t.peltonen@helsinki.fi
mailto:riikka.kietavainen@gtk.fi

Professor Frangois Baudin
President
Société Géologique de France (SGF)
77 rue du Claude Bernard
CCP412 291 H
75005 Paris
France

francois.baudin@upmc.fr

Dr Taniel Danelian
In charge of IGCP Project
taniel.danelian@univ-lillel.fr

Dr Boulingui Boulingui
President
IGCP National Committee
Directorate General of Mines and Geology (DGMG)
B.P. 576 Libreville
Gabon
Boulingui.boulingui3@gmail.com

Dr Peter Kénigshof
Chairperson / Secretary
IGCP National Committee
Forschungsinstitut Senckenberg
Research Institute and Natural History Museum, Frankfurt
Senckenberganlage 25
D-60325 Frankfurt-am-Main
Germany
Peter.koenigshof @senckenberg.de

www.geokommission.de

Mr Constantinos Melas

Chairperson
Institute of Geology and Mineral Exploration
70 Messoghion Street
Athens 115 27



mailto:francois.baudin@upmc.fr
mailto:taniel.danelian@univ-lille1.fr
mailto:Boulingui.boulingui3@gmail.com
mailto:Peter.koenigshof@senckenberg.de
http://www.geokommission.de/

Greece
dirgen@igme.gr

Professor Dr Jozsef Palfy
Chairperson
IGCP National Committee
Geological Institute of Hungary
POB 106
Stefania ut 14
H-1147 Budapest
Hungary
palfy.jozsef@gmail.com

Dr Ir. R. Sukhyar

Head of Geology Agency
Badan Geologi
JI. Diponegoro n°57
Bandung 40122
Indonesia
iagisek@cbn.net.id

www.bgl.esdm.go.id

Mr Koen Verbruggen

Chairperson
Irish Committee for IUGS/IGCP
Geological Survey of Ireland
Beggars Bush
Haddington Road
Dublin D04 K7X4
Koen.verbruggen@gsi.ie

Ms Mary Carter

Secretary
Irish Committee for IUGS/IGCP
Geological Survey of Ireland
Beggars Bush
Haddington Road
Dublin D04 K7X4, Ireland
Mary.carter@gsi.ie



mailto:dirgen@igme.gr
mailto:palfy.jozsef@gmail.com
mailto:iagisek@cbn.net.id
http://www.bgl.esdm.go.id/
mailto:Koen.verbruggen@gsi.ie
mailto:Mary.carter@gsi.ie

Professor Attilio Boriani

Chairperson
IGCP National Committee
Dipartimento di Scienze della Terra
Universita degli Studi Milano
Via Botticelli, 23
20133 Milano, Italy

attilio.boriani@unimi.it

Datuk Shahar Effendi bin Abdullah Azizi
Chairperson
IGCP National Committee
Ketua Pengarah (Director General)
Jabatan Mineral dan Geosains Malaysia
Department of Mineral & Gescience Malaysia
Aras 9, Menara PJH
N° 2 Jalan Tun Razk, Presint 2
62100 Putrajaya, Malaysia
shahar@jmg.gov.my / shahar.effendi.azizi@gmail.com

Mr Nanda Ram Sthapit
Chairperson
IGCP National Committee
Director
Department of Mines and Geology
Lainchaur, Kathmandu
Nepal
nscdmg@mos.com.np

Dr Hamish Campbell
Chairperson
IGCP National Committee
GNS Science
1 Fairway Drive, Avalon
Lower Hutt 5010
New Zealand

h.campbell@gns.cri.nz



mailto:attilio.boriani@unimi.it
mailto:shahar@jmg.gov.my
mailto:nscdmg@mos.com.np
mailto:h.campbell@gns.cri.nz

Dr Piotr Krzywiec
Chairperson
IGCP National Committee
Institute of Geological Sciences, Polish Academy of Sciences
“SeisSed” Seismic interpretation & Basin Analysis Research Group
Twarda 51/55
00-818 Warszawa
Poland
piotr.krzywiec@twarda.pan.pl

Dr Michal Krobicki
Secretary
IGCP National Committee
AGH University of Science & Technology
Faculty of Geology, Geophysics and Environmental Protection
Department of General Geology and Geotourism
Mickiewicza 30
30-059 Krakow
Poland
krobicki@agh.edu.pl

Professor Artur Abreu Sa
Chairperson
IGCP National Committee
Department of Geology
University of Tras-os-Montes e Alto Douro
Quinta de Prados
5000-801 Vila Real
Portugal

asa@utad.pt

Ms Elizabeth Silva
Secretary
IGCP National Committee
Responsible for the Sciences Sector
Portuguese National Commission for UNESCO — Ministry of Foreign Affairs
Palacio das Necessidades, Largo das Necessidades
1350-215 Lisboa
Portugal
Elizabeth.silva@mne.pt



mailto:asa@utad.pt
mailto:asa@utad.pt
mailto:Elizabeth.silva@mne.pt

Professor Yong Ahn Park
Chairperson
IGCP National Committee
Department of Oceanography
Seoul National University
Seoul 151-742
Republic of Korea

yap@snu.ac.kr

Professor Dr. Victor Mocanu
IGCP National Committee
University of Bucharest
Faculty of Geology and Geophysics
6 Traian Vuia Street
020956, Bucharest 2
Romania
vi_mo@yahoo.com

Professor Mikhail A. Fedonkin
Chairperson
Russian National Committee for IGCP
GIN RAS
Pyzhevsky 7
119017 Moscow
Russian Federation

igcpcrus@ginras.ru

www.igcpc.ru/eng/index eng.php

Dr Zohair A. Nawab
Chairperson
IGCP National Committee
Saudi Geological Survey
PO Box 54141
Jeddah 21514
Saudi Arabia
nawab.za@sgs.org.sa



mailto:yap@snu.ac.kr
mailto:vi_mo@yahoo.com
mailto:igcpcrus@ginras.ru
http://www.igcpc.ru/eng/index_eng.php
mailto:nawab.za@sgs.org.sa

Dr Jozef Michalik
Chairperson
IGCP National Committee
Slovak Academy of Sciences, Geological Institute
Dubravska cesta 9
842 15 Bratislava
Slovakia
jozef.michalik@savba.sk; geolmich@savba.sk

Dr Mirka Trajanova

Chairperson
IGCP National Committee
Geological Survey of Slovenia
Dimiceva ulica 14
1000 Ljubljana
Slovenia
mirka.trajanova@geo-zs.si

Dr Nina Zupancic
Secretary
IGCP National Committee
University Ljubljana, Dept. of Geology
Askerceva 12
1000 Ljubljana
Slovenia
nina.zupancic@ntf.uni-lj.si

Professor Hassina Mouri
Chairperson
IGCP National Committee
The MSA Group
Private Bag 1035
Paulshof 2056
South Africa
hmouri@uj.ac.za

Mrs Susan Frost-Killian
Susanf@msagroupservices.com



mailto:jozef.michalik@savba.sk
mailto:geolmich@savba.sk
mailto:mirka.trajanova@geo-zs.si
mailto:nina.zupancic@ntf.uni-lj.si
mailto:hmouri@uj.ac.za
mailto:Susanf@msagroupservices.com

Professor José Ignacio Valenzuela Rios
Chairperson
IGCP National Committee
Department of Geology
University of Valencia;
¢/Dr. Moliner 50
E-46100 Burjasot
Spain
jose.i.valenzuela@uv.es
Dr Rosa Maria Mediavilla L6pez

Secretary
IGCP National Committee
Mineral and Geological Heritage
Geological Survey of Spain (IGME)
Rios Rosas 23
E-28003 Madrid
Spain
r.mediavilla@igme.es

Ms Linda Wickstrom
Chairperson
IGCP National Committee
Geological Survey of Sweden
Box 670
SE-751 28 Uppsala
Sweden

Linda.wickstrom@sgu.se

www.igcp.se/index.html

Professor Jean-Pierre Burg

Interim President
IGCP/IUGS National Committee
Geologisches Institut
Sonnegstrasse, 5
CH-8092 Ziirich
Switzerland
jean-pierre.burg@erdw.ethz.ch



mailto:jose.i.valenzuela@uv.es
mailto:r.mediavilla@igme.es
mailto:Linda.wickstrom@sgu.se
http://www.igcp.se/index.html
mailto:jean-pierre.burg@erdw.ethz.ch

Professor A. Mruma
Chairperson
Department of Geology
University of Dar-Es-Salaam
P.O. Box 35052
Dar-Es-Salaam
Tanzania
geology@udsm.ac.tz

Professor Dr Erdin Bozkurt
President
NRC/IUGS/IGCP-Turkey
Maden Tetkik ve Arama Genel Muddrligi
Jeoloji Etiitleri Dairesi
06520 Ankara
Turkey

jed@mta.gov.tr

Professor Dmytro P. Khrushchov
Chairperson

IGCP National Committee

Institute of Geological Sciences

National Academy of Sciences of Ukraine

Gonchara Str. 55b

Kyiv 01054

Ukraine

khrushchov@hotmail.com

Dr Sarah Gordon
Chairperson
External Relations Committee
The Geological Society
Burlington House
Piccadilly
London W1J 0BG
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland



mailto:geology@udsm.ac.tz
mailto:jed@mta.gov.tr
mailto:khrushchov@hotmail.com

Dr Alicia Newton
Secretary
Director of Policy and Communications
The Geological Society
Burlington House
Piccadilly
London W1J 0BG
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland

alicia.newton@geolsoc.org.uk

Prof. David W. Mogk
Chairperson
U.S. National Committee for Geological Sciences
500 Fifth Street, NW
Washington, DC 20001
United States of America
mogk@montana.edu

Dr Do Canh Duong
Chairperson

Dr Quach Duc Tin

Secretary
IGCP National Committee
Department of Geology and Minerals of Vietnam
Ministry of Natural Resources and Environment
6 Pham Ngu Lao Str.
Hanoi, Viet Nam
tindcemt@gmail.com



mailto:sfea@geolsoc.org.uk
mailto:tindcmt@gmail.com

